

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20521/2009

VIJAYA BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEELA ARUN MOHILE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Samridhi Sanday, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner submitted that Proof of Dasti Service would be filed during the course of the day. However, Mr. Venkateswara Rao, Advocate proposes to appear on behalf of all the respondents and submits that he has also to filed Vakalatnama/Counter Affidavit. Office has to verify the same.

The matter may be listed before the Hon'ble Court and there is no need to file Affidavit of Dasti in view of the fact that respondent has already filed.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar