

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20521/2009

VIJAYA BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEELA ARUN MOHILE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 27319 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27334 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27335 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27394 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31348 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5627-5635 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 09/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

M/S K.L. Mehta & Co., Adv.

Ms. Tanushree Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Michael, Adv.

Mr. P. Sureshan, Adv.

Mr. Samdarshi Sanjay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete in SLP(C) No. 20521/2009. Counter affidavits has been filed. Rejoinder

ITEM No. 86

- 2 -

....2/-

affidavit has also been filed. Counsel for the Petitioner is directed to serve copy of the rejoinder affidavit filed on the counsel appearing for the Respondents within a week.

In SLP(C) Nos. 27319, 27334, 27335, 27394 and 31348 of 2009, service of notice is complete. Respondents, who have not filed their counter affidavits, may file their

counter affidavits, if any, within four weeks, as a last chance.

Service of notice in respect of all the Respondents in SLP(C) Nos. 5627-5635/2010 is awaited. However, Mr. Shailendra Bhardwaj, Advocate, propose to appear for all the Respondents and submits that vakalatnama is being filed today. Office is directed to verify the same. Counter affidavit, if any, shall be filed within four weeks.

List the matters on 09.04.2010.

PS

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar