

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5195 OF 2010

VIJAYA BANK Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NEELA ARUN MOHILE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

C.A.No.5284/2010  
(With Appl.(s) for ex-Parte stay and intervention and directions and with office report),

C.A.No.5285/2010  
(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report),

C.A.No.5286/2010  
(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report),

C.A.No.5287/2010  
(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report),

C.A.No.5290/2010  
(With Office Report),

C.A.No.5240-5248/2010  
(With Office Report),

C.A.No.5604/2010  
(With Appl.(s) for interim stay and impleadment and permission to place addl. documents on record),

C.A.No.5398/2010  
(With Appl.(s) for permission to file additional documents),

C.A.No.5399/2010  
(With Appl.(s) for permission to file additional documents),

C.A.No.5400/2010  
(With Appl.(s) for permission to file additional documents),

C.A.No.5401/2010  
(With Appl.(s) for permission to file additional documents)

C.A.No.2923/2008  
(With Appln.(s) for early hearing and bring on record subsequent event and Prayer for Interim Relief)

Date: 07/01/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For parties : Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.  
Mr. Samdarshi Sanjay, Adv.  
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. Sureshan P., Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.  
for M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.  
Mr. Shailendra Bhardwaj, Adv.  
for M/s Victor Moses & Associates  
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Partha Sil, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

A request is made on behalf of the appellant - Vijaya Bank for adjournment to place on the record an additional affidavit, which, according to the learned counsel for the appellant, would be beneficial to the respondents and, therefore, it may not be necessary to adjudicate the matter on merits. The request is accepted.

The matters are adjourned by two weeks.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)  
| | COURT MASTER

|